TELEPORT COMMUNICATIONS AMERICA, LLC P.S.C. MO No. 1
PRICE LIST

FIRST REVISED SHEET 13

CANCELS ORIGINAL SHEET 13

ACCESS SERVICES

4. CALL COMPLETION SERVICE

4.4 Call Completion Rates

A) Service Orders

Service Component Non-Recurring Charge
-Installation Charge

-Per Line or Trunk $3,413.00
-Access Order Charge

- Per Access Request $15.00
-Engineering Change Charge

- Per Engineer Hour $45.00/hr.
-Service Date Change

- Per Access Request $13.00
-Design Change

- Per Access Request $30.00

B) Switched Transport

Service Component Rates
Tandem Switched Transport Non- Per Access
Recurring Minute
Tandem Switched Facility
-Tandem Trans. Per Call Miles
Originating
Facility 0 to 1 Call Miles None $ 0.004800
Facility over 1 to 25 Call Miles None $ 0.007300
Facility over 25 to 50 Call Miles None $ 0.015400
Facility over 50 Call Miles None $ 0.025900
Terminating
Facility All Call Miles None *
-Tandem Trans. Fixed - Originating None $ 0.000000
-Tandem Trans. Fixed - Terminating None *
-Tandem Switching - Originating None $ 0.000000
-Tandem Switching - Terminating None *
-Common Muxing - Originating None $ 0.000000
-Common Muxing - Terminating None *
Common Channel Signaling Access Non- Recurring
Recurring
STP Port Termination (per port) $214.00 $318.87
STP Link Transport (per mile) None $ 0.91
STP Link Transport (Fixed) None $100.16
See ICB reference in Section 4.3.1
* The per minute of use charges applied to TERMINATING Intrastate

Switched Access are found in the Company's FCC Access Service
Tariff, Section 5.

ISSUED: MAY 31, 2013 EFFECTIVE: JULY 2, 2013
ISSUED BY: CAROL PAULSEN, DIRECTOR
208 S AKARD ST., DALLAS, TX, 75202



TELEPORT COMMUNICATIONS AMERICA, LLC

P.S.C. MO No. 1

PRICE LIST

FIRST REVISED SHEET 14
CANCELS ORIGINAL SHEET 14

ACCESS SERVICES

4. CALL COMPLETION SERVICE

4.4 Call Completion Rates

C) End Office

(continued)

Service Component Originating Terminating
(S Per MOU) (S Per MOU)
Call Completion - No Minimum Volume $.0166070 * (T)
Call Completion - (Unbundled) $.0166070 * (T)
Service Component Rate Per Call
Carrier Identification Code $.000248
Parameter (CIP)
Terminating (N)
Service Component Non-Recurring (Per MOU)
Shared Common Trunk Port
- Terminating None * (N)
D) 800/888 TOLL FREE SERVICE
Service Component Non-Recurring Per Query
800/888 Data Base Query None $.003100
E) Operator Transfer
Service Component Non-Recurring Per Call
Operator Transfer (per call) None $0.22
F) Presubscription
Service Component Non-Recurring Per Call
Presubscription (Per Line) $0.00 None
G) Directory Assistance
Service Component Non-Recurring Per Call
Directory Assistance Service None $0.2975
Call
* The per minute of use charges applied to TERMINATING Intrastate (N)
Switched Access are found in the Company's FCC Access Service
Tariff, Section 5. (N)
ISSUED: MAY 31, 2013 EFFECTIVE: JULY 2, 2013

ISSUED BY: CAROL PAULSEN, DIRECTOR

208 S AKARD ST.,

DALLAS, TX, 75202



TELEPORT COMMUNICATIONS AMERICA, LLC P.S.C. MO No. 1
PRICE LIST

FIRST REVISED SHEET 15

CANCELS ORIGINAL SHEET 15

ACCESS SERVICES

4. CALL COMPLETION SERVICE
4.4 Call Completion Rates (continued)

VoIP-PSTN - Terminating Only

1. Switched Transport
Service Component Rates
Tandem Switched Transport Non-Recurring Per Access Minute
Tandem Switched Facility
-Tandem Trans. Per Mile, Per Minute *
-Tandem Trans. Fixed None *
-Tandem Switching None *
Common Muxing None *
2. End Office
Service Component Terminating
(S Per MOU)
Call Completion - No Minimum $0.002563
Volume
Service Component Non- Terminating
Recurring ($ Per MOU)
Shared Common Trunk Port
- Terminating None *
* The per minute of use charges applied to TERMINATING Intrastate

Switched Access are found in the Company's FCC Access Service
Tariff, Section 5.

ISSUED: MAY 31, 2013 EFFECTIVE: JULY 2, 2013
ISSUED BY: CAROL PAULSEN, DIRECTOR
208 S AKARD ST., DALLAS, TX, 75202



